
 

 

MEETING IN ROOM 301-A CITY HALL, 200 EAST WELLS STREET 

STANDARDS AND APPEALS COMMISSION 

SEVEN HUNDRED & NINETY SIXTH MEETING 

JULY 18th, 2019 

 

 

1:00 P.M.  1.  Roll Call 

   2.  Hearing of Appeal and Disposition Thereof 

 

 

1:00 P.M.  Appeal of Gary Hoeft, relative to the premises at 6201 W. Forest Home Avenue 

No. 7570  from an order of the Commissioner of Neighborhood Services (ORD-19-06553, 

Ald. 3 Mattox) to obtain a well operating permit for the well or properly abandon the well and 

have water supply connect to city water main pursuant to Milwaukee Code of Ordinances 

Section 225-22, to connect the sanitary system to the public sanitary sewer and to 

properly abandon the septic system as required pursuant to Milwaukee Code of 

Ordinances Section  225-22(2 A+B) and 225-9(3), and to obtain a plumbing permit to 

repair these violations pursuant to Milwaukee Code of Ordinances Section 225-3-1&4. 

 

 

1:15 P.M.  Appeal of Wayne Hagen, relative to the premises at 11011 W. Mill Road 

No. 7571  from an order of the Commissioner of Neighborhood Services (ORD-19-06584, 

Ald. 5 Mattox) to obtain a well operating permit for the well or properly abandon the well and 

have water supply connect to city water main pursuant to Milwaukee Code of Ordinances 

Section 225-22, to connect the sanitary system to the public sanitary sewer and to 

properly abandon the septic system as required pursuant to Milwaukee Code of 

Ordinances Section  225-22(2 A+B) and 225-9(3), and to obtain a plumbing permit to 

repair these violations pursuant to Milwaukee Code of Ordinances Section 225-3-1&4. 

 

 

1:30 P.M.  Appeal of Sylvia Swanson, relative to the premises at 10341 W. Good Hope Road 

No. 7572  from an order of the Commissioner of Neighborhood Services (ORD-19-06566, 

Ald. 5 Mattox) to obtain a well operating permit for the well or properly abandon the well and 

have water supply connect to city water main pursuant to Milwaukee Code of Ordinances 

Section 225-22, to connect the sanitary system to the public sanitary sewer and to 

properly abandon the septic system as required pursuant to Milwaukee Code of 

Ordinances Section  225-22(2 A+B) and 225-9(3), and to obtain a plumbing permit to 

repair these violations pursuant to Milwaukee Code of Ordinances Section 225-3-1&4. 

 

 

1:45 P.M.  Appeal of Joseph Kremsleher, relative to the premises at 10919 W. Mill Road 

No. 7573  from an order of the Commissioner of Neighborhood Services (ORD-19-06593, 

Ald. 5 Mattox) to obtain a well operating permit for the well or properly abandon the well and 

have water supply connect to city water main pursuant to Milwaukee Code of Ordinances 

Section 225-22, to connect the sanitary system to the public sanitary sewer and to 

properly abandon the septic system as required pursuant to Milwaukee Code of 

Ordinances Section  225-22(2 A+B) and 225-9(3), and to obtain a plumbing permit to 

repair these violations pursuant to Milwaukee Code of Ordinances Section 225-3-1&4. 

 

 



 

 

2:00 P.M.  Appeal of Sammie Glass, relative to the premises at 3302 N. 29th Street 

No. 7574  from an order of the Commissioner of Neighborhood Services (ORD-19-08692, 

Ald. 7 Noll) to install water service piping serving the building, as required pursuant to 

Milwaukee Code of Ordinances Section 225-01, SPS 382.10(2), SPS 382.40 (Replace 

Lead Water Service per ORD 225-22.5).   

 

2:15 P.M.  Appeal of Andrew H Gray, relative to the premises at 2376 S 16th street 

No. 7575  from an order of the Commissioner of Neighborhood Services (ORD-19-10029, 

Ald. 7 Harding) to repair or replace defective parking surface, repair or replace defective 

retaining wall (permit required), remove film from the exterior of windows, replace 

missing siding, and restore porch to a safe condition as required by Milwaukee Code of 

Ordinances Sections 252-74.3, 275-32.2, 275-34.3, and 275-32.3.  

 

   (Held over from Standards and Appeals hearing on June 20th, 2019) 

2:30 P.M.  Appeal of US Black Spruce Enterprise Group, relative to the premises at the 

No. 7567  premises at 8221 W. Northridge Mall Road from an order of the Commissioner of  

Ald. 9  Neighborhood Services (RVIL-19-00042, Bolger) to Raze and Remove, as  

   required pursuant to Milwaukee Code of Ordinances 218-4. 

 

   (Held over from Standards and Appeals hearing on June 20th, 2019) 

2:45 P.M.  Appeal of US Black Spruce Enterprise Group, relative to the premises at 

No. 7568  9009 N. Granville Station Road from an order of the Commissioner of 

Ald. 9  Neighborhood Service (RVIL-19-00043, Bolger) to Raze and Remove, as   

   required pursuant to Milwaukee Code of Ordinances 218-4.   

 

   (Held over from Standards and Appeals hearing on June 20th, 2019) 

3:00 P.M.  Appeal of US Black Spruce Enterprise Group, relative to the premises at 

No. 7569  9191 N. Granville Station Road, from an order of the Commissioner of  

Ald. 9  Neighborhood Services (RVIL-19-00044, Bolger) to Raze and Remove, as  

   required pursuant to Milwaukee Code of Ordinances 218-4. 

 

 

DEPT. OF NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES ADA POLICY FOR MEETING NOTICES 

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of persons with disabilities through 

sign language interpreters or auxiliary aids. For assistance, please contact the Certifications and Training 

Coordinator at 286-3214, (FAX) 286-5095, (TDD) 286-2025 or by writing to Department of Neighborhood 

Services, Room 104, 841 N. Broadway, Milwaukee, WI 53202. 

 

Persons engaged in lobbying as defined in s. 305-43-4 of the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances are required to 

register with the City Clerk’s Office License Division. More information is available at 

www.milwaukee.gov/lobby or by calling 414-286-2238  

 

 

http://www.milwaukee.gov/lobby%20or%20by%20calling%20414-286-2238

